®
16067-EN
PRK Centrifugal pumps,
hydrostatic sealing
Technical data
 Delivery rate
Q

K
PRK – Immersion pumps, hydrostatic sealing
Order key
Symbolisierung der verschiedenen Fördermedien
stark verunreinigte
Fördermedien
leicht verunreinigte
Fördermedien
reine
Fördermedien
P R K
Series
Frame size
03
Stages
To determine the desired number of stages
the corresponding characteristics has to be used.
01 = 1 stage
...
05 = 5 stages
Materials
P = POM (standard))
Seal
B = gap bush (standard)
Pump design
S = standard design (bottom prepared for extension tube)
C = bottom equipped with intake strainer
Immersion depth in mm
To determine the desired immersion depth the appropriate table
"Electrical data, dimensions and weights" has to be used.
090 =  90 mm
...
410 = 410 mm
Motor index
To determine the desired motor index the appropriate table
"Electrical data, dimensions and weights" has to be used.
Example:
E = 0,55 kW
Power supply
01 = 230/400 V bei 50 Hz; 265/460 V bei 60Hz
05 = 230/400 V 50 Hz
        Further designs on request.
Motor design
AA = standard to 0,55 kW (insulation class F, IP 54, 2-pole,)
BA = standard from 0,75 kW (insulation class F, IP 54, 2-pole,, IE2)
         Further designs on request.
Order example: PRK0304PBS255G05BA
Series: PRK, frame size: 03, 4 stages,, material: P POM plastic, seal: B gap bush, pump design: S standard design,
immersion depth: 225 mm, motor index: G 0,75 kW, power supply: 05 230/400 V 50 Hz;
Motor design: BA standard (IE2)
Notes
SKF Lubrication Systems Germany GmbH
Product department Spandau Pumpen
Motzener Strasse 35/37 · 12277 Berlin · Germany
PF 970444 · 12704 Berlin · Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 720020 · Fax +49 (0)30 72002261